Company’s authorized share capital was enhanced from ₹10 crores to ₹19 crores, as  
approved by members of company in Extra ordinary general meeting held on 14th August, 
2025. 

 Due to allotment of new Equity and Preference shares, as per the merger order, the paid-up 
share capital of the Company is enhanced  to Rs.  18,51,99,960 (Rupees Eighteen Crores Fifty 
One Lakhs Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Only) divided into 1,55,19,996 equity 
shares (One Crore Fifty five lacs Nineteen Thousand Nine hundred and Ninety Six only) of 
Rs.10/- each  and 30,00,000 Preference Shares (Thirty Lacs Only) of Rs. 10 each. 

30. Particulars of Employees and Remuneration of Directors: 

The statement containing particulars of Directors and KMP and its remuneration, as required